

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE NO.: **W.P.No.21840 OF 2024**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	03.04.2025	<u>JS,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondents are not issued any notification in so far as fair price shop No.1115143. In view of the same, learned Assistant Government Pleader requested time for filing counter. Post the matter on 01.05.2025. _____ JS,J SPP	

